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DISCLAIMER 

This presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe 

for any shares or other securities representing shares of IDGC of Centre, nor shall it or any part of it nor the fact of its presentation or distribution 

form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with any contract or investment decision.  

 

The information in this presentation includes forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include all matters that are not 

historical facts, statements regarding the intentions of IDGC of Centre, beliefs or current expectations concerning its results of operations, financial 

condition, liquidity, prospects, growth, strategies, and the industry in which IDGC of Centre operates. By their nature, forward-looking statements 

involve risks and uncertainties, including, without limitation, the risks and uncertainties to be set forth in the prospectus, because they relate to 

events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future. IDGC of Centre cautions you that forward looking statements are 

not guarantees of future performance and that the actual results of operations, financial condition and liquidity of IDGC of Centre as well as the 

development of the industry in which the Company operates may differ materially from those made in or suggested by the forward-looking 

statements contained in this presentation. In addition, even if the Company's results of operations, financial condition and liquidity and the 

development of the industry in which the Company operates are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, 

those results or developments may not be indicative of results or developments in future periods. In addition to the official information on the 

activity of IDGC of Centre, this presentation contains information obtained from third parties. This information has been obtained from sources 

which, according to IDGC of Centre, are reliable. Nevertheless, we do not guarantee the accuracy of this information, which may be abbreviated 

or incomplete. All opinions and estimates contained in this material reflect our view on the day of publication and are subject to change without 

notice.  

 

IDGC of Centre shall not be liable for the consequences of use of the views or statements, or incomplete Information contained in this 

presentation. IDGC of Centre undertakes no obligation to revise or confirm the forward-looking statements and assessments, as well as to update 

information contained in this presentation. Despite the fact that prior to 31.03.2008 IDGC of Centre was not an operating company, this 

presentation contains the consolidated data on all Distribution Grid Companies of the service area of IDGC of Centre, including for the period up to 

31.03.2008. The information about the financial and operational data on the Company was received as the sum of the corresponding indicators of 

11 Distribution Grid Companies, which were consolidated with IDGC of Centre. Despite the fact that in 2006 and 2007 under the control of IDGC 

of Centre (at that time IDGC of Centre and Northern Caucasus) there were more than 11 companies, for correct comparison of the information for 

these periods the information is shown for 11 Distribution Grid Companies in the current configuration. 

2. 



Overview of the Company 

3. 

Belgorodenergo 

Kurskenergo 

Voronezhenergo  

Kostromaenergo  

Bryanskenergo 

Tambovenergo  

Lipetskenergo 

Smolenskenergo  
Tverenergo 

Yarenergo

Moscow 
Headquarters 

Orelenergo 

Geography of activity: 11 branches in the European part of Russia 

Service area, sq. km2 

of the total Russian Federation 

Population, mln people 

of the total Russian Federation

CORE ACTIVITY 

• Distribution of electric energy 

• Grid connections 

• Energy services 

• Functions of a supplier of last resort  

-From to Bryansk 

-From to Kursk 

-From to Orel 

-From to Tver Tverenergosbyt

-From to Tver Tveroblenergosbyt

-From to Smolensk 

Market Cap bln RUB 

Market Cap mln USD 

Productive supply bln kWh 

Electric energy losses

Revenue (IFRS for 2014) bln RUB

Adj. EBITDA (IFRS for 2014)
bln RUB

Adj. Profit for period (IFRS for 2014) bln 

RUB

Number of shareholders

(1) close price as of 

(2) without losses of TGOs 

(3) as of 

At 



Key results 2014 

4. 

QUALITY, 

RELIABILITY  

& INNOVATIONS 
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OPERATING 

PERFORMANCE 

INVESTMENT 

 APPEAL 

• Electric energy losses (in comparable conditions) decreased in 2014 to 9,17% (9,26% in 

2013); 

• SAIDI (System Average Interruption Duration Index)1/ SAIFI (System Average Interruption 

Frequency Index)2 are calculated to control internally the quality and  reliability of power 

supply to customers. 

 

(1) average  interruption duration for each customer served 

(2) average number of interruptions that a customer would experience 

• Electric energy distribution market share by revenue in the regions of the service area was 83,9% 

following the results of 2014, grid connection market share reached 87,9% (in 2013 84,3% and 

87,7%, respectively). 

• Capital expenditures were 12,2 bln RUB (excl. VAT); 

• Capacity commissioned: 5 110 km and 1 107 MVA; 

• 47% of capital expenditures were spent on grid connections. 

• The volume of joint operation services rendered in 2014 amounted to 54,4 bln kWh, it 

reduced relative to 2013 –  by 1,4 %; 

• In 2014 the Company connected 1 117 MW (1 018 MW in 2013); 

• In 2014 IDGC of Centre ended to perform the functions of an electricity supplier of last 

resort in 5 branches.  

• In 2014 the Company approved and paid dividends in amount of 75,99 mln RUB or 25,94% of 

the 2013 net profit under RAS; 

• Shares are listed at the Moscow Exchange’s First (Top) Tier quotation list, a market maker 

was involved by the Company to support the liquidity of shares; 

• Perception study shows that strong points of IDGC of Centre are information transparency 

and a high level of corporate governance.  



Electric energy distribution market 

share* for 2014, % 

5. 

IDGC of Centre 

83,9 
Tambovenergo 

Lipetskenergo 

Voronezhenergo 

Yarenergo 

IDGC of Centre 
other TGOs (336 companies) 

JSC “Yargorelecroset”  
(a subsidiary of the Company ) 

Smolenskenergo 

Kurskenergo 

Bryanskenergo 

Tverenergo 

Orelenergo 

Kostromaenergo 

Belgorodenergo 

* by revenue 

96,48 

3,52 

82,96 

16,07 

0,96 

74,57 

15,37 

10,06 

84,63 

75,73 

24,27 
93,13 

6,83 

68,03 

31,97 

82,53 

17,47 

82,85 

17,15 

98,27 

1,73 

82,71 

17,29 

78,07 

21,93 

76,54 

23,46 



Results of operation for 2014 

6. 

INDICATOR 
  

31.12.14* 

 
Length of 0.4-110 kV conductors (ROW) 
thous. km 379,1 

Length of 35-110 kV conductors 
thous. km 52,0 

Length of 0.4-10 kV conductors 
thous. km 327,2 

Length of 0.4-110 kV cables 
thous. km 14,3 

Capacity of substations 
thous. MVA 52,0 

Capacity of 35-110 kV substations 
thous. MVA 33,9 

Capacity of 6-10/0.4 kV transformer and distribution 

substations 
thous. MVA 

18,1 

Number of substations 
thous. pcs. 98,3 

Number of 35-110 kV substations 
thous. pcs. 2,4 

Number of 6-10/0.4 kV transformer and distribution 
thous. pcs. 95,9 

Number of conditional units 
mln 1,68 

Number of Distribution Zones 
pcs. 

278 

LENGTH OF POWER  

LINES 
    (ROW),  thous.  km   

CAPACITY OF SUBSTATIONS 
    thous.  MVA   

PRODUCTIVE SUPPLY 
(without losses of TGOs), bln kWh  

ELECTRIC ENERGY LOSSES  

(in comparable conditions) , %  

9,26 9,17 

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

2013 2014

 * - Taking into account the equipment on the balance, rental equipment, leased equipment, excluding equipment serviced under contracts 
 

55,2 54,4 

2013 2014

392,0 
393,4 

2013 2014

51,3 
52,0 

2013 2014



Sales activity 

7. 

Main outcome in 2014 : 

1 2 

3 

With performance of the functions 

of a supplier of last resort  

additional revenue* in 2014 was 

8,3 bln RUB (net of VAT) 

Payment at Wholesale Electric 

Energy and Power Market is 

made ​​in full and on time, specified 

in the agreement on accession to 

the Wholesale Market Trading 

System 

Reduction of electric energy 

losses was achieved in IDGC of 

Centre’s grids (including due to 

combining retail and grid 

operation functions) 

Since the functions of a supplier 

of last resort were transferred to 

winners of tenders of the Russian 

Ministry of Energy the consumer 

debt to IDGC of Centre for electric 

energy supplied was reduced by 

3,1 bln RUB or 41% 

4 

• In February 2014 according to the resolution of the Russian Ministry of Energy the function of an electricity supplier of last resort 

in the Orel region was transferred from the Company to a subsidiary of JSC "INTER RAO UES”; 

• In April 2014 in accordance with the resolution of the Russian Ministry of Energy the function of an electricity supplier of last 

resort in the Kursk and Tver regions (in the service area of Tverenergosbyt) was transferred to JSC "AtomEnergoSbyt", and 

from 1 December 2014 in the Tver region (in the service area of Tveroblenergosbyt) – to ZAO "Transservicenergo“; 

• From 1 June 2014 the function of a supplier of last resort in the Smolensk region according to the resolution of the Russian 

Ministry of Energy was transferred from the Company to JSC "AtomEnergoSbyt", in the Bryansk region to LLC "TEK-Energo”. 

In 2014 IDGC of Centre transferred the functions in all the regions to “new“ 

suppliers of last resort: 

 * - without taking into account internal business volume (according to management accounting) 



Key financials under IFRS for 
2014 

8. 

Indicators 12M 2013 12M 2014 Change, % 

Revenue 93,3 87,0 -6,8% 

Operating expenses -91,2 -88,9 -2,5% 

Other income 1,3 1,2 -7,7% 

Operating income 3,4 -0,7 -120,6% 

EBITDA1 11,3 7,8 -31,0% 

Adj. EBITDA2 19,9 16,7 -16,1% 

Profit for period 0,3 -3,3 -1200,0% 

Adj. Profit for period3 8,0 4,0 -50,0% 

[1] EBITDA is calculated as follows: profit for period + profit tax + financial costs – financial income + depreciation charges; 
[2] Adjusted EBITDA is calculated as EBITDA except for the provisions for impairment of accounts receivable and impairment of fixed assets;  
[3] Adjusted Profit for the period is calculated as Profit for the period except for the provisions for impairment of accounts receivable, impairment of fixed 

assets and related deferred profit tax charges. 

Data in bln RUB, unless specified otherwise 



Key financials under IFRS 

9. 

93,3 

87,0 

2013 2014

Revenue, bln RUB 

-6,8% 

19,9 

16,7 

2013 2014

-16,1% 

Adj. EBITDA, bln RUB 

8,0 

4,0 

2013 2014

Adj. Profit for period, bln RUB 

11,3 

7,8 

2013 2014

EBITDA, bln RUB 

-31,0% 

0,3 

-3,3 

2013 2014

Profit for period, bln RUB 

-1200% 

-50,0% 



Revenue analysis 

10. 

75,2 

16,0 

1,1 

1,0 

Electric energy
transmission
services

Revenue from
reselling electric
energy and power

Grid connection
services

Other  revenues

75,9 

8,3 

1,6 
1,2 

2014, bln RUB   2013, bln RUB  

Revenue growth from electricity transmission 

0,9% 

87,0 

Data on all types of revenues are given taking into account subsidiaries and associates. 

Data on the revenue from the electricity  transmission  services and  from reselling electric 

energy are shown in accordance  with the management  accounting. 

93,3 



IFRS operating expenses 

analysis 

11. 

 bln RUB 2013 2014 
Change 

% 

Electric energy transmission 26,3 26,5 0,8% 

Staff costs 15,4 16,7 8,4% 

Electric energy purchased 10,0 10,1 1,0% 

Loss on impairment of fixed 

assets 0,0 9,1 - 

Depreciation 7,9 8,6 8,9% 

Electric energy for resale 14,5 7,5 -48,3% 

Materials and supplies 2,5 2,6 4,0% 

Losses of previous years 0,4 1,4 250,0% 

Non-income taxes 0,7 0,9 28,6% 

Rent expenses 0,7 0,5 -28,6% 

Installation, maintenance and 

repair 0,6 0,5 -16,7% 

Utilities 0,4 0,4 0,0% 

Receivables impairment 

provision 8,6 0,0 -100,0% 

Other operating expenses 3,2 4,1 28,1% 

TOTAL  91,2 88,9 -2,5% 

• Increase in staff costs is due to the 

indexation of wages to employees of 

subsidiaries of the Company from 

01.11.2013; 

• Expenses for the purchase of electric 

energy for resale decreased due to the 

termination of the functions of suppliers 

of last resort; 

• Appearance of the item "Loss on 

impairment of fixed assets" is 

associated with carrying out an 

impairment test on the results of 2014; 

• Increase in the item "Losses of previous 

years" associated with revenues 

adjustment of previous years, related to 

the settlement of disputes with 

customers; 

• Depreciation and amortization 

increased due to the implementation of 

the investment program and the 

commissioning of new facilities; 

• Absence of the receivables impairment 

provision for 2014.  



Key financials under RAS for 2014 

12. 

Indicators 12M 2013 12M 2014 Change, % 

Revenue (total), including: 92,9 86,7 -6,7% 

Revenue from electric energy transmission 61,4 69,2 12,7% 

Revenue from grid connection  0,9 1,5 66,7% 

Revenue from resale of electric energy and 

power  
29,8 15,1 -49,3% 

Other revenue 0,8 0,9 12,5% 

Cost of sales 78,1 73,9 -5,4% 

Sales profit1 11,5 10,0 -13,0% 

EBITDA2 11,5 15,6 35,7% 

EBITDA margin, % 12,4% 18,0%  5,6 p.p. 

Net profit 0,3 3,3 1000,0% 

Net profit margin, % 0,3% 3,8%  3,5 p.p. 

[1] Revenue net of cost of sales, selling and administrative expenses 
[2] EBITDA is calculated as follows: net profit + profit tax and other similar mandatory payments + interest payable - interest receivable + depreciation charges 

Data in bln RUB, unless specified otherwise 



Key financials under RAS for 
2014 

13. 

92,9 
86,7 

2013 2014

Revenue, bln RUB 

78,1 73,9 

2013 2014

Cost of sales, bln RUB 

11,5 

15,6 

2013 2014

EBITDA, bln RUB 

35,7% 

0,3 

3,3 

2013 2014

Net profit, bln RUB 

1000% 

-6,7% 
-5,4% 



Financial standing 

14. 

35% 

5% 

32% 

10% 

11% 

7% 

Bonds 
Sberbank 

Alfa Bank 

VTB 

Rosbank 

SMP Bank 
Loan portfolio 

37,1 bln RUB 

 RAS 31.12.2013  31.12.2014 

Net debt, bln RUB 32,0 36,8 

Net debt/EBITDA 2,8 2,4 

Loan portfolio structure of IDGC of 

Centre (at 31.12.2014) 

Agency Scale Rating Outlook 

S&P international,  
long-term ВВ- Stable* 

S&P international,  
short-term B - 

S&P national (Russia) ruAA- - 

NRA national (Russia) АА - 

Type of 

securities 

Volume               

(thous. 

RUB) 

Registration number 

and date of 

assignment 

Maturity Status 
Coupon rate 

(%) 

Bonds of 

series   BO-01 
4 000 000  

4B02-01-10214-A 

 dated 13.07.2012 
up to 3 years 

In 

circulation 
8,95% 

 * - in February 2015 the rating was changed due to revision of the Russian Federation rating  

Average weighted borrowing rate of 

IDGC of Centre 

8,35% 
8,74% 

8,20% 

9,77% 

2011 2012 2013 2014



Investment Program 

15. 

Actual implementation of the Investment Program for 

2014 
Investment Program structure following 

the results of its implementation in 2014 

Retrofitting and reconstruction

New construction

Other

0,4% 

43,8% 
55,8% 

Indicator 
Planned for  

2014 
Actual for  

2014 
% implementation 

 Disbursement, mln RUB net of 
VAT 

11 866 12 177 103% 

 Financing, mln RUB with VAT 14 259 14 245 100% 

 Commissioning, mln RUB net of 
VAT 

12 485 12 913 103% 

 Commissioning, MVA 1 019 1 107 109% 

 Commissioning, km 4 052 5 110 126% 

 Indicator UoM 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

CAPEX,  net of VAT bln RUB 11,5 12,9 13,7 15,1 15,6 16,5 

Financing size, with VAT bln RUB 13,4 15,4 16,2 17,9 18,3 19,5 

Commissioning of fixed assets, 

net of VAT 
bln RUB 11,9 12,8 13,9 15,5 15,7 16,6 

Commissioned capacity 
MVA 909  666 807  835  831  531  

km 3 506  4 197  4 351  4 695  4 779  4 625  

Investment Program for 2015-2020 



Tariff regulation 

16. 

AVERAGE JOINT OPERATION TARIFF 
copeck/kWh 
 

Joint operation RGR forecast and gain of the one-rate joint operation tariff for 
electricity transmission services  with regard to possible changes* 

 

«Belgorodenergo»      

«Voronezhenergo» 

«Kostromaenergo» 

«Smolenskenergo» 

Long-term methods of regulating  IDGC of Centre’s branches 

 (2012-2017) 

 

RAB 

 

Long-term indexation 

«Orelenergo» 

«Kurskenergo»         

«Tambovenergo» 

«Yarenergo» 

«Bryanskenergo» 

«Lipetskenergo»     

«Tverenergo» 

* With regard to the draft of changes in current laws related to limitations of the tariff increase and taking into 

account the mixed «joint operation» in Bryansk in 2015-2019  

80 481,89 79 905,93 
83 920,62 85 792,12 

88 160,91 
92 563,06 

4% 

0,2% 

4% 

11% 
12% 

4% 

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

60 000

65 000

70 000

75 000

80 000

85 000

90 000

95 000

100 000

105 000

110 000

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

126,6 
128,4 

141,5 
146,6 146,9 



Indicators of the Business Plan 

of the Company for 2015 

17. 

Indicators 
Actual for  

2014 

Planned for  

2015 
Change, % 

Revenue (total), including: 86,7 78,7 -9,2% 

     Revenue from electric energy 

transmission1 
75,9 76,5 0,8% 

     Revenue from grid connection  1,5 1,4 -6,7% 

     Revenue from resale of electric energy 

and power1  
8,3 0,0 - 

     Other revenue 1,0 0,8 -20,0% 

Cost of sales1 73,9 70,1 -5,1% 

EBITDA2 15,6 13,9 -10,9% 

Net profit 3,3 -0,5 -115,2% 

Amount of electric energy transmitted3, 

billion kWh 
54,4 54,4 0,0% 

Electric energy losses, % 9,17% 9,44%  0,27 p.p. 

Electric energy losses, % (under 

comparable conditions) 
9,17% 9,10% -0,07 p.p. 

[1] According to management accounting (revenues and cost  of sales without internal business volume) 

[2] EBITDA is calculated as follows: net profit + profit tax and other similar mandatory payments + interest payable - interest receivable + depreciation charges 
[3] Joint operation productive supply without taking into account losses of TGOs 

Data in bln RUB, unless specified otherwise 



Corporate Governance & Stocks 

18. 

Stocks. Quotation List at MOEX 

Share capital structure of IDGC of 

Centre as of 12.05.2014 
Corporate Governance Rating 

2014 

09.06.2014 the 

stocks were included 

in Level 1 at MOEX 

 

Rating assigned 

Rating confirmed 

NRCG 6+ 

NRCG 7 

NRCG 7+ 



Shares dynamics and main news 

19. 



Investment highlights 

20. 

1 Operation in 11 regions of Central Russia with stable 

outlook for economic growth 

2 Leader in innovations implementation in the sector 

3 Stable financial position 

4 Approved dividend policy and positive dividend history 

5 Credit rating S&P «BB-», forecast Stable 

6 Free-float 25%* 

7 Development of value-added energy services 

8 High information transparency 

* According to the Index Committee of the Moscow Exchange 



THANK YOU! 

21. 

IDGC of Centre, JSC 

IR Division 
Bldg.4, 2nd Yamskaya St, Moscow, 127018 

Tel.:      (+7) 495 747 92 92, ext. 33-34 

Fax:     (+7) 495 747 92 95 

E-mail:   ir@mrsk-1.ru 

http://www.mrsk-1.ru/en/investors/  

 

Follow the latest news, new materials and releases  

IDGC of Centre IR official Twitter account 

 

Watch and download the latest IR-presentations of IDGC of Centre 

IDGC of Centre official Slideshare account 

 

Join us on LinkedIn 

IDGC of Centre official LinkedIn account 
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